Fire Alarm Systems | Bosch Voice Evacuation Systems
Bosch Voice Evacuation Systems
u Digitally‑recorded automatic evacuation message
(up to 4 minutes of message capacity)
u Alarm and alert signals
u Live microphone override of message and tone
u Compatible with 12 V or 24 V, analog‑addressable or

* The asterisk (*) is not part of the number; it is a placeholder for indicating the color option. For a charcoal gray
enclosure, drop the asterisk (*). For a red enclosure, replace the asterisk (*) with an R.
Ordering information
EVAX25R 25 W Amplifier with DMR and Microphone
(red cabinet)
25 W amplifier with a digital message repeater and a
microphone in a standard (45.7 cm x 36.2 cm x
10.2 cm [18 in. x 14.25 in. x 4 in.]) red cabinet.
Order number EVAX24R
EVAX25R/4Z 25 W, Four‑zone Amplifier with DMR and
Microphone (red cabinet)
25 W amplifier with one EVX‑4Z Zone Splitter, a digital
message repeater, and a microphone in a standard
(45.7 cm x 36.2 cm x 10.2 cm [18 in. x 14.25 in. x
4 in.]) red cabinet
Order number EVAX25R/4Z
EVAX25R/8Z 25 W, Eight‑zone Amplifier with DMR and
Microphone (red cabinet)
25 W amplifier with two EVX‑4Z Zone Splitters, a
digital message repeater, and a microphone in a
standard (45.7 cm x 36.2 cm x 10.2 cm [18 in. x
14.25 in. x 4 in.]) red cabinet
Order number EVAX25R/8Z
EVAX50R 50 W Amplifier with DMR and Microphone
(red cabinet)
50 W amplifier with a digital message repeater and a
microphone in a standard (45.7 cm x 36.2 cm x
10.2 cm [18 in. x 14.25 in. x 4 in.]) red cabinet
Order number EVAX50R
EVAX50R/4Z 50 W, Four‑zone Amplifier with DMR and
Microphone (red cabinet)
50 W amplifier with one EVX‑4Z Zone Splitter, a digital
message repeater, and a microphone in a standard
(45.7 cm x 36.2 cm x 10.2 cm [18 in. x 14.25 in. x
4 in.]) red cabinet
Order number EVAX50R/4Z
EVAX50R/8Z 50 W, Eight‑zone Amplifier with DMR and
Microphone (red cabinet)
50 W amplifier with two EVX‑4Z Zone Splitters, a
digital message repeater, and a microphone in a
standard (45.7 cm x 36.2 cm x 10.2 cm [18 in. x